

jITEM NO.117 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27724/2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29316 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice upon unserved respondents by registered post A.D. in both the SLPs Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for which is permitted to be served through the standing counsel so far as State authorities are concerned.

Learned counsel Mr. Mukesh Verma appearing for Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate accepts notice for the State of U.P. since they have preferred separate SLP. Petitioner has to supply spare copies of the pleadings within a week to the concerned advocates who have filed their appearance and file proper acknowledgment on record. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 15.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar