

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27724/2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29316 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in respect of respondents in
SLP(C) No. 27724/2008. There is no appearance for Respondent
Nos. 3 and 4 who are served through the District Court Allahabad.

In SLP(C) No. 29316/2008 the Counsel for the petitioner has
not filed the process fee and hence service of notice on
Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 6 has not been issued. Counsel for the
petitioner submits that those respondents are served by way of
dasti and seeks time to file proof of dasti service.

List the matter on 23.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG