

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27724/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in CMWP No.  
32844/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHATURVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29316 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl.A.G.  
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters in the next week along with  
SLP(C) No. 23558/2009.

(V.K. TIWARI)  
P.A.

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER